categories of healthcare workers enrolled in the study.

Overview of long covid analysis
The survey listed a range of long covid symptoms along with an open-ended option to allow us to capture unlisted 
symptoms, in keeping with the wide variability of symptoms. Two hundred and sixteen (216, 6.19%) individuals 
were found to be suffering from long COVID. Persistent weakness/tiredness, lasting from 12 weeks to 6 months, 
was the most experienced post-COVID symptom. Asthenia, loss of smell, myalgia, headache, neurotic symptoms, 
shortness of breath, loss of appetite, menstrual abnormalities, cough, joint pain, sore throat, frequent sleeping